RAMOGI INSTITUTE OF ADUANGED TECHNOLOGY

RIAT HILL

P.O Box 1738 - 40100 KISUMU, Cellphones: 0734-251622
E-mail: riatcollege2015@gmail.com Website: ramogiinstitute.ac.ke

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023/2024 (NEW ADMISSIONS)

TRAINEE'S NAME: ummmammamnmais s smeeras s
Vote head Term | Term Il Total
(Kshs.) (Kshs.) (Kshs.)
Tuition 20,600.00 19,119.00 | 39,719.00
Electricity, Water and Conservancy 1,870.00 2,100.00 | 3,970.00
Emoluments 5,250.00 5,250.00 | 10,500.00
Repairs, Maintenance and Improvements 2,000.00 2,000.00 [ 4,000.00
Local Travel and Transport 2,100.00 2,100.00 | 4,200.00
Activity 2,400.00 2,400.00 | 4,800.00
TOTAL FEES 34,220.00 | 32,969.00 | 67,189.00

Additional information

Following your placement in this Institution, you are eligible for a Government

Scholarship, Loan and Bursary to assist with your educational expenses. If you need
Government financial support, you MUST make an application for consideration through the

official website: www.hef.co.ke. The application should be made well in advance prior to
admission,

In case the Government Scholarship, Loan and Bursary do not cover the entire cost of your
programme, the deficit will be met by your parent/guardian.

1. Trainees are advised to apply for Government scholarship.

2. The above fee is EXCLUSIVE of meals, accommodation and other professional body’s fees.

3. All fees MUST be paid in full at the beginning of every term or proof of Government
Scholarship.

4. Accommodation is charged at Kshs.5,000.00 (Per term for Bed and Mattress only) subject
to availability. Accommodation will be provided on a first come first serve basis upon
fulfillment of admission/registration requirements.

5. Registration of new trainees will attract non-refundable fee of Kshs.500.00 and Kshs.1,500
for KUCCPS validation.

6. All new trainees will pay Kshs.500.00 for ID document.

Each trainee shall pay student union fee of Kshs.300.00 per term.

8. All trainees will pay Kshs.500.00 once to TVET Authority for accreditation.

o



9. All payments to be made through bankers’ cheque or direct cash deposit at
National Bank, Kisumu Branch.
e Account name: RIAT INSTITUTE
e Account No.01020023523500
OR through Pay Bill N0.3131419 — Account: - trainees name and admission number

PRINCIPAL
10G! INSTITUTE OF
| RAMOGI INSTITUTE
e ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
P 0. Box 1738 - 40100 KISUMU
Tom Mulati : |

PRINCIPAL/SECRETRARY, BOG




